
Model

Catalog Number

Parts
Manual

c

For Technical Assistance call: 800-227-2233, Fax: 888-329-8207
To Order Parts call: 888-227-2233, Fax: 888-329-0234
 OR
Write: Cascade Corporation, P.O. Box 20187, Portland, OR 97220
Internet: www.cascorp.com

Paper Roll Clamp

3H-RCE-2B-38577

cascade
corporation



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

C-675514-1

C-675514-1

1

2

1

1

2

6093628-R1

6096928-R1

TYPE 1

TYPE O

6038786-R1

STOP

665595-R1

660269-R1

@ 
45°

656038-R6
665677-R1

2
8

7

6

4

RC3860.ai

1
3

5

4

1

6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5

Decals

H-Series Roll Clamp
REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 6 665595 No Hand Hold Decal

2 3 660269 Short Arm Rotation Position Decal

3 4 656038 Caution Decal

4 4 679150 No Step Decal

5 4 665677 Trapped Pressure Decal

6 1 679059 Quick-Change Hook Decal

7 1 6038786 Visibility Warning Decal

8
1 6093628 Split Arm Decal – Type 1  u

1 6096928 Split Arm Decal – Type 0  u

u	 See stamp on Revolving Connection for correct Type.



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

H-Series Roll Clamp
PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6078255 Service Manual

210135 Operators Guide – Fixed Frame

676268 Operators Guide – Swing Frame

6077316 Installation Instructions – Fixed Frame

6095756 Installation Instructions – Swing Frame

679929 Tool Catalog

T
O

O
L 

CA
TA

LO
G

P
AR

TS
 M

AN
UA

L

S
ERVICE M

ANUAL

I
NSTALLATION INSTR

PERA ’TOR S GUIDEO

cascade
corporation

GA0377.eps

Publications



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

Rotator Group

REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6931321 Rotator Group
1 1 6931324 Baseplate
2 1 6863201 Bearing Assembly
3 1 6852547 Bearing Seal
4 1 6852546 Bearing Seal
5 1 6863195 Drive Group  l
6 1 7401 Grease Fitting
7 4 6064636 Capscrew, M8 x 25
8 4 680253 Lockwasher, M8
9 1 609453 Plug
10 21 6138521 Capscrew, M10 x 40
11 1 6862688 Pinion Cover
12 3 753159 Capscrew, M6 x 10

l	 See Drive Group page for parts breakdown.
Reference:	 Fastener Kit 6863311.
	

 

REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

13 2 6893179 Support
14 4 217933 Capscrew, M10 x 45
15 1 6800601 ▼ Upper Hook
16 2 6842574 ▼ Spacer
17 6 6405124 ▼ Capscrew, M16 x 100
18 2 6066574 ▼ Lower Hook
19 1 6845450 ▼ Spacer, RH
20 1 6842571 ▼ Spacer, LH
21 4 684633 ▼ Capscrew, M16 x 50
22 4 667225 ▼ Washer
23 4 219529 ▼ Capscrew, M16 x 40
24 1 6896771 Guard
25 4 787372 Capscrew, M8 x 20

▼	 Included in mounting Group, 6903888.

3H

c

680
060

1

RC6626.ai

1
^

^

&
%(

6

9

0

@
!

34
2

5
8
7$

#

#

0)

⁄

‹
`

*

fi
›



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

Drive Group

c

0
&

%
¤
2
#

6
1
9
4
3
5

*
!

^

)

8
5

4
8

‹›fifl

)

5

(

@

RC5920.ai

7

⁄

$

REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6863195 Drive Group
1 1 6852590 Housing
2 1 6852617 Cover
3 1 6855682 Motor Flange
4 2 6098716 H Flange Gasket
5 11 682662 Capscrew, M6 x 16
6 1 6069835 Relief Fitting
7 1 6845226 Gasket
8 2 678985 Bearing
9 1 6852620 Worm
10 1 6863194 Pinion
11 1 6852619 Worm Gear
12 1 6038311 Key
13 4 6059569 Capscrew, M6 x 12

H	 Included in 6803138 Service Kit.

REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

14 2 778100 Fitting, M16
15 1 6036948 Bearing
16 1 6860968 O-Ring
17 1 6855141 Pinion Seal
18 1 6038312 Bearing
19 1 6098714 Cover
20 2 663694 Plug, 3
21 1 6041094 Motor
22 1 6097882 Retaining Ring
23 1 6803094 H Shim – .12 mm (blue)
24 1 6803095 H Shim – .25 mm (brown)
25 1 6803096 H Shim – .38 mm (pink)
26 1 6803097 H Shim – .50 mm (yellow)

6803138 Service Kit



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

Frame Group

3H
REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6893614 Frame Group
2 6893313 Guard Plate Group  H

1 1 6881310 Frame
2 2 6881598 Pivot Pin
3 2 6885760 Retaining Ring
4 4 684649 Capscrew, M10 x 25
5 2 6886629 Banjo Bolt
6 2 6888107 Banjo Bolt
7 1 6892926 Bumper
8 4 6102443 Capscrew, M10 x 20
9 1 6893312 Guard Plate
10 3 218935 Capscrew, M10 x 12

H	 Includes items 9 & 10.

2

1

4

0

9

4

5

3

7
8

0
9

6

2

3

5

4

RC5941.ai



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

Revolving Connection

3H
REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6892266 Revolving Connection
1 1 6892265 Hub
2 1 6892264 Shaft
3 3 214649 Shaft Seal
4 2 667087 Fitting, 2
5 1 220868 Relief Cartridge
6 2 617917 Fitting, 4-4
7 2 6893683 Fitting, 8L-8L-SAE 4
8 5 6205 Washer
9 5 787376 Capscrew, M12 x 35

OP
CL

RC5942.ai

6

9

8

1

5

7

4

3

6

2



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

Crank Group

3H
REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6893615 Crank Group
1 6886996 Crank Assembly  u

1 1 6881069 Crank
2 2 6886995 Bushing
3 1 6887054 Bushing
4 2 6886717 Thrust Washer
5 1 6884809 Retaining Ring
6 2 6881599 Shaft
7 2 1808256 Retaining Ring
8 2 1808255 Retaining Ring
9 2 768965 Roll Pin

u Includes items 1-3.

OP
CL

RC5948.ai

7
8

4
5

1
4

3

2
9
6



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

Cylinder Assembly

REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6885538 Cylinder Assembly
1 1 6878917 Shell Weldment
2 1 6886779 Rod Weldment
3 1 6815321 Retainer
4 1 558200 Piston
5 1 667623 Nut
6 1 2785 O-Ring
7 1 615128 Backup Ring
8 1 6084152 Rod Wiper
9 1 6084151 Rod Seal
10 1 2716 O-Ring
11 1 662452 Seal
12 1 6800757 Bushing
13 1 6038929 PO Check Cartridge
14 1 667516 Seal Kit
15 2 609234 Plug, 4
16 1 6803297 Fitting, SAE 4 – 8 mm
17 1 777915 Fitting, SAE 4 – 8 mm

Reference:	� Rod Assembly 6887141.

RC5965.ai

450!2 1839

^
&

%

%
#$

76 @



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

Tie Rod Assembly

3H
REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6906066 Tie Rod Assembly
1 1 6878419 Tie Rod
2 1 6884860 Rod End
3 1 5721 Jam Nut
4 1 6893281 Rod End, LH
5 1 6898313 Jam Nut, LH

Reference, S-59829.

RC5959.ai

4
5

1

3
2



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

Hose Group

3H
REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6893689 Hose Group
1 4 6893688 Hose, 500 mm

Reference:	� SK-51494.

OP
CL

RC5958.ai

1

1



For Technical Assistance call:  800-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-8207
To Order Parts call:  888-227-2233, Fax:  888-329-0234cascade

Arm Group

3H
REF QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

6893619 Arm Group  u
6911771 Contact Pad Group  n

1 1 6887380 Arm Weldment
2 1 6878885 Pin
3 2 6084160 Bushing
4 1 6803833 Spacer
5 1 6878916 Pin
6 2 670692 Washer
7 1 1808255 Retaining Ring
8 1 6886629 Banjo Bolt
9 1 684594 Capscrew, M10 x 20
10 4 674837 Shim
11 1 6893306 Stop Block
12 1 6893309 Leaf Spring
13 2 6405516 Capscrew, M8 x 14
14 2 604510 Plug, 6
15 1 6910181 Contact Pad, Bonded RXH
16 1 6893308 Pin

u	� Includes items 1-14.
n	 Includes items 15-16.

RC6452.eps

1

!
@

$
%

#
3

0

4

0

3

2

5

6

7

8

9

$

^



PA
R

T
S

 O
R

D
E

R
IN

G
 L

O
G

P
U

R
C

H
A

S
E

S
E

R
IA

L
R

E
F

C
A

S
C

A
D

E
C

U
S

T
O

M
E

R
D

A
T

E
O

R
D

E
R

N
U

M
B

E
R

P
A

G
E

N
O

.
Q

T
Y

P
A

R
T

 N
O

.
P

A
R

T
 N

O
.

D
E

S
C

R
IP

T
IO

N
P

R
IC

E



c
 Cascade Corporation 2019	 8-2019	

Do you have questions you need answered right now? 
Call your nearest Cascade Parts Department.
Visit us online at www.cascorp.com

AMERICAS
Cascade Corporation
Parts Sales
2501 Sheridan Ave.
Springfield, OH 45505
Tel: 888-CASCADE (227-2233)
Fax: 888-329-0234

Cascade Canada Inc.
5570 Timberlea Blvd.
Mississauga, Ontario
Canada L4W-4M6
Tel: 905-629-7777
Fax: 905-629-7785

Cascade do Brasil
Praça Salvador Rosa,
131/141-Jordanópolis, 
São Bernardo do Campo - SP
CEP 09891-430
Tel: 55-13-2105-8800
Fax: 55-13-2105-8899

EUROPE-AFRICA
Cascade Italia S.R.L.
European Headquarters
Via Dell’Artigianato 1
37030 Vago di Lavagno (VR) 
Italy
Tel: 39-045-8989111
Fax: 39-045-8989160

Cascade (Africa) Pty. Ltd.
PO Box 625, Isando 1600
60A Steel Road
Sparton, Kempton Park
South Africa
Tel: 27-11-975-9240
Fax: 27-11-394-1147

ASIA-PACIFIC
Cascade Japan Ltd.
2-23, 2-Chome,
Kukuchi Nishimachi
Amagasaki, Hyogo 
Japan, 661-0978
Tel: 81-6-6420-9771
Fax: 81-6-6420-9777

Cascade Korea
121B 9L Namdong Ind. 
Complex, 691-8 Gojan-Dong
Namdong-Ku
Inchon, Korea
Tel:  +82-32-821-2051
Fax: +82-32-821-2055

Cascade-Xiamen
No. 668 Yangguang Rd.	
Xinyang Industrial Zone
Haicang, Xiamen City
Fujian Province
P.R. China 361026
Tel:  86-592-651-2500
Fax: 86-592-651-2571

Cascade India Material 
Handling P Ltd 
Sy no 271/8, Ingawale Patil 
Estate, 
Godown No.9,10 & 11, Bhugaon, 
Off Paud Road, Tal Mulshi, Dist 
Pune 411 042

Cascade Australia Pty. Ltd.
1445 Ipswich Road
Rocklea, QLD 4107
Australia
Tel: 1-800-227-223
Fax: +61 7 3373-7333

Cascade New Zealand
15 Ra Ora Drive
East Tamaki, Auckland
New Zealand
Tel: +64-9-273-9136
Fax: +64-9-273-9137

Sunstream Industries
Pte. Ltd.
18 Tuas South Street 5
Singapore 637796
Tel:  +65-6795-7555
Fax: +65-6863-1368




